HOUSE RESOLUTION 20

By Johnson C

A RESOLUTION commending Pastor David Lee of Gunpo for his dedication to the Clarksville community and the Korean American Association.

WHEREAS, the members of this General Assembly are proud to recognize those individuals who, through their commitment to serving their communities, bring honor to the State of Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, Pastor David Lee of Gunpo, South Korea, sister city to Clarksville through its involvement in the Korean American Association, is distinguished through his unwavering and steadfast devotion to community involvement, and is a remarkable man of whom we can all be proud; and

WHEREAS, a delegate of the Gunpo government, Mr. Lee has honored the members of the Korean American Association in Clarksville during a visit to the city as part of the exchange program established between Clarksville and Gunpo; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Lee has served with acumen and alacrity an officer with the Korean American Association and, through his dedicated service, played a significant role during his tenure; and

WHEREAS, Pastor David Lee should be properly recognized for outstanding public service in the realm of international cooperation, and this legislative body finds it appropriate to pause in its deliberations to acknowledge Mr. Lee for his stellar achievements; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we honor and commend Pastor David Lee for his unflagging dedication to the Clarksville community and the Korean American Association and extend to him a warm welcome to the United States and our best wishes for every continued success in all his future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.